Calf production costs per brood cow is calculated as total cow-calf production costs less cull animal revenue divided by the total number of

brood cows.

*2015 Projected Avg. FL price assumes a blended price for Steers and Heifers. Feeder calves are medium-large frame and #1-2 muscle score.

Projected prices are based on the CME Feeder Cattle Futures Price and the Florida feeder calf basis for respective calf weights.

8

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

-10% $106 $152 $198 $244 $290
-5% $66 $112 $158 $204 $250
0% $26 $72 $118 $164 $210
5% ($14) $32 $78 $124 $170

10% ($54) ($8) $38 $84 $130

*Assumptions:

100 Number of cows, hd. $97,654 Total Cow-Calf Production Costs, $
80% Weaning Percent, % $17,654 Total Cull Cow Revenue, $
450 Weaning Weight, lbs. $176.54 Total Cull Cow Revenue Per Brood Cow, $/hd.

360 Pounds of Calf Production Per Brood Cow $80,000 Total Calf Production Costs, $
36,000 Total lbs.  of Feeder Calves $800.00 Calf Production Costs per Brood Cow, $/hd.

$2.55 Average Calf Market Price, $/lb. $2.22 Breakeven Price, $/lb.

$91,800 Total Calf Revenue

Percent

Change in

Calf

Production

Costs

Percent Change in Total Gross Revenue

Estimated Profit/Loss Per Brood Cow

Table 6. Sensitivity Analysis of 2015 Gross Revenue and Calf Production Costs

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

-10% $10,620 $15,210 $19,800 $24,390 $28,980
-5% $6,620 $11,210 $15,800 $20,390 $24,980
0% $2,620 $7,210 $11,800 $16,390 $20,980
5% ($1,380) $3,210 $7,800 $12,390 $16,980

10% ($5,380) ($790) $3,800 $8,390 $12,980

*Assumptions:

100 Number of cows, hd. $97,654 Total Cow-Calf Production Costs, $
80% Weaning Percent, % $17,654 Total Cull Cow Revenue, $
450 Weaning Weight, lbs. $176.54 Total Cull Cow Revenue Per Brood Cow, $/hd.

360 Pounds of Calf Production Per Brood Cow $80,000 Total Calf Production Costs, $
36,000 Total lbs.  of Feeder Calves $800.00 Calf Production Costs per Brood Cow, $/hd.

$2.55 Average Calf Market Price, $/lb. $2.22 Breakeven Price, $/lb.

$91,800 Total Calf Revenue

Percent

Change in

Calf

Production

Costs

Table 7. Sensitivity Analysis of 2015 Gross Revenue and Calf Production Costs, 100 hd.